CONSUMER
BAROMETER
COVID-19

Wave 1 report




STUDY DESIGN

Method: CATI

TA: 18-55 y.0. (quoted gender, age, Thilisi / other city)
Sample size: 500 per wave

Periodicity: once per 2 weeks
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RESPONDENTS PROFILE (1/2)
Consumer Barometer COVID-19. Wave 1

GENDER
® O

A7% M 53%

o ® o
AGE s

29% 26% 249%

m l H N

18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44  45-55
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RESPONDENTS PROFILE (2/2)
Consumer Barometer COVID-19. Wave 1

HOUSEHOLD SIZE EDUCATION
: < @x 58%

35%

13% = - .
0
20 (—

E———d
1 2 4 5 or more
OCCUPATION 59%
18%
, ) /0
= 6% 6% 3% 4% 2% = 2%
Business Employee /! Project or Student  Housewife, Retired Unemployed  Other
owner / co- staff seasonal young mom
owner work
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COVID
BEHAVIOUR

Level of concern and protective methods used
Support to GOV preventive strategy

Changed mobility and transport methods
Changed work conditions
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COVID-19 LEVEL OF ANXIETY

Majority of respondents worry about COVID-19 spread through the country.
96% restricted their mobility (more than 1/3 on full isolation).

COVID-19 LEVEL OF ANXIETY MOBILITY RESTRICTIONS

ke
>

93% feel worry related to COVID-19

‘ =High worry
=Slight worry

=No worry

5%,
o 5‘40

leave home if only
0
61 /° necessity

as before, not restrictin
4% - 9
mobility

Y
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ATTITUDE TOWARDS AUTHORITIES

Business is perceived more neutrally than state institutions in appraisals for effectiveness.

5 - Very
effectlve

16021714757 | |
o. 990725 24 260777
e 4 103 54338047576 29.150762858

\4
National Center  Ministry of Chain of the Pharma Georgian Financial Georgian International
of Disaster Health, Hospitals Companies Retailers Sector (Banks) Business business
Control Labour and (other) companies
Social Affairs (operating
of Georgia in Georgia)
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COVID-19 PROTECTIVE MEASURES

85% started to wash hands more often and thoroughly to prevent COVID-19 spread. % of respondents
report wearing mask or using hand sanitizers.

PERSONAL MEASURES TAKEN
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COVID-19 IMPACT ON WORK

40% continue to work (mostly in remote regime). 12% are on vacation without getting income and salary
and 43% report themselves as unemployed now.

WORKING CONDITIONS

-
4755
o-}:o 40% continue working
55%
are having no
iIncome now

43%

1 2%

10%

4% 5°/o
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COVID-19 IMPACT ON WORK REGIME

26% of previously employed people lost their job because of quarantine and else 16% are on vacation
without getting income/ salary.

OCCUPATION BEFORE QUARANTINE WORK IN LAST 7 DAYS

— 74% were employed before quarantine
and 26% of them lost their job

| worked - full-time 65
employment %

| worked - part-time
employment

: 26
| did not work . %

0
33 Yo 26%

14 % 6 %
6%

5%
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COVID-19 IMPACT ON TRANSPORTATION

Mobility restriction is reflected by decreased usage of all means of transportation. Due to general drop in
mobility — people also report less walking.

TRANSPORTATION IN RECENT 7 DAYS

A = o=

WALKS TAXI PRIVATE TRANSPORT

Used as before

16% 17%

Used more often

Used less often | refused

Not used ever

38% 65% 42%
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PERSONAL BUDGET RESERVE FOR COVID-19 QUARANTINE

Only 22% can afford quarantine for more than a month. 29% will run out of their savings after two weeks of
quarantine (by the end of April).

MY SAVINGS ARE ENOUGH TO STAY AT QUARANTINE...

‘\/?
o‘}_‘: 3 ; 290/0 ...not enough even for 2 weeks 29%
?xo can not afford
EVEN 2 WEEKS ...up to 2-3 weeks 14%
77%

...up to 1 month

34%

can not afford quarantine
FOR MORE THAN 1

MONTH ...up to 2 month 12%

0L

..for 3 months or more o

w—t
o
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COVID-19 IMPACT ON PERSONAL INCOME

20% of respondents declare that they are being delayed regular payments. 56% report that their income
decreased.

DELAYS IN RECEIVING PERSONAL INCOME CHANGES IN PERSONAL INCOME
20% 56% declare decrease

of personal income as a result of quarantine and other
anti-COVID-19 restrictions.

Significantly decreased E——— %/0
0

experience delays in
receiving their income
(salary, pension..)

Slightly decreased ik ] 1/?

Didn't change I :3/:
Slightly increased |°(/1

Significantly increased | 0(/1

| don't have personal income R 1/3

How your personal income has changed after the government

Are your regular payments (salaries, pensions, benefits, etc.) delayed now? _ . o )
y g pay ( P ) y imposed quarantine and other restrictions to avoid COVID-197?
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CONSUMER
CONFIDENCE

Current state of national economy

Expectation how economy will change in 6M

Current financial situation

Expectation how financial situation will change in 6M
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TOP SCARES RELATED TO COVID-19
The risk of getting infected scares people much more than possible financial difficulties.

TOP NOWADAYS SCARES
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LESS POPULAR SCARES RELATED TO COVID-19
Respondents are less scared of delivery price increase.

LESS POPULAR SCARES
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PERCEPTION OF ECONOMICAL SITUATION IN GEORGIA

Most people describe current national economical situation as bad and expect it will be even worse in next 6
months.

EVALUATION OF CURRENT ANTICIPATIONS ON COUNTRY ECONOMIC
ECONOMIC SITUATION in GEORGIA SITUATION IN NEXT 6 MONTHS
(1) Report bad current (1) expect worsening of the
72 O cconomical situation in 70 /0 country’s economic situation in

Georgia the comin 6§§onths
Very bad %/21 Much worse d %
Somewhat worse _ 37
38 %

% :
’ About the same \1/2

Somewhat better - 1/2

50, Much better 11%

Somewhat bad

Somewhat good

Very good
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PERCEPTION OF PERSONAL FINANCIAL SITUATION

Positive expectations in personal financial situation are coherent to anticipations for national economics.
Negative outlooks for country’s economics are more intense than those for personal finance.

CURRENT PERSONAL FINANCIAL SITUATION 6-MONTHS OUTLOOK ON PERSONAL
FINANCE
(1) Report bad personal (1) Expect worsening of
54 /0 financial situation 52 /0 personal financial situation

Verybad (1-2) [N, muchworse [N,

Somewhat bad (3) || G %/j somewhat worse [ NN %/:
Neutral (4) I %Z About the same | :;’/S
somewhat good (5) [l |, somewhat better [N,

Very good (6-7) .6% Much better |2%
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PERCEPTION OF PERCONAL FINANCIAL SITUATION. PROFILING (1/2)

Will worsen (much or slightly) Will stay about the same Will improve (much or slightly)
PESSIMISTS 52% NEUTRALS 30% OPTIMISTS 18%
not satisfied with not satisfied with oy not satisfied with
60% : il ai i 43% : Al Qi - 52 /o ersonal financial situation
personal financial situation personal financial situation P
44 By 44 94 59 126
GENDER Male [ ] % Male [ ] % Male | %
Female | lf/f 105 Female | If/f 105 Female | f/: 7
1824 [ i 18-24 mmm’) i 1824 12 100
25.34 [ ]2 98 05.34 |3 114 2534 24 83
AGE ) 2% ) 23% ) %32
35-44 [ o 99 35-44 Ez% e 35-44 —23% 123
45-55 [, 110 45-55 %, £ 45-55 [y 96
A 0 02 90 A = 03 139 A - :/1 64
15 = 18
B Mo e B 1, 134 B =, 154
FAMILY %23 92 e —_ 101 c P 123
23 129 12 % 69 12 % 69
E =, E =Py E o,

INCOME*: A — can afford a car or even more, B — can afford LA, C —
LA is a problem, D — not enough for clothes, E — not enough for food

19 — © Ipsos [Consumer Barometer COVID-19 - Georgia. W1 Affinity <90 means group is smaller among TA vs Total respondents.

Affinity >110 means group is bigger among TA vs Total respondents. &
Base: PESSIMISTS - N=260, NEUTRALS - N=150, OPTIMISTS — N=90




PERCEPTION OF PERCONAL FINANCIAL SITUATION. PROFILING (2/2)

Will worsen (much or slightly)

PESSIMISTS 52%

Significantly decreased

Slightly decreased 142 %
CHANGESfjghange 92
PERSONALINGOMEased o %
Significantly increased | o 1
No personal income lﬁ 3
%
... not enough even for 2 weeks — 2
MY SAVINGS:AREweeks 15 %
ENOUGH. §iOnost 1 month % 4
STAY ATup most 2 month 3 %

QUARANT’?NE months or more

Do//: 5

Risk to get infected by coronavirus :2:] 4

Rising prices for food and essentials [ | E %

Get infected when buying goods —] a,

Job loss ] %

The growth of the dollar / euro rate | IR %
TOP -1 alary cuts ] G
SCARE§he lack of products in stores -170/0

Shortage of foreign goods ] %

Rising prices for petrole [ ] %

Delays if regular payments ] %

%
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85
72

103

110
104
98
90
83

98

102
107
112
110
il
121
100
115
109

Will stay about the same

Significantly decreased

NEUTRALS 30%
H Significantly decreased

Slightly decreased g, 4 112
Didn't change F 8 156
Slightly increased 0/ o 230
Significantly increased 0 -
No personal income 03 73
°2
... not enough even for 2 weeks —12 74
.. up 2-3 weeks 2% 3 86
.. up most 1 month % 8 110
.. up most 2 month 3 % 110
.. for 3 months or more A 151
% 5
Risk to get infected by coronavirus [ 2 19 106
Rising prices for food and essentials [ ] @ %, 91
Get infected when buying goods 198 105
Job loss 2 86
The growth of the dollar / euro rate [ % 81
Salary cuts 18 98
The lack of products in stores ] 1-% 96
Shortage of foreign goods ] % 109
Rising prices for petrole ] 1’0 98
Delays if regular payments % 92

Base: PESSIMISTS - N=260, NEUTRALS - N=150, OPTIMISTS — N=90

Will improve (much or slightly)

OPTIMISTS 18%

Slightly decreased mm 02%
Didn't change l?/ﬁ
Slightly increased | o %
Significantly increased | 0 1
No personal income i=F] 7
% 3

... not enough even for 2 weeks _ 3
... up 2-3 weeks (=] %
... up most 1 month Y% 1
... up most 2 month -73 %
... for 3 months or more J 0/%’

0 5
Risk to get infected by coronavirus :3:] 3
Rising prices for food and essentials [ 41 1 9%,
Get infected when buying goods 1 Q%
Job loss :P/a

The growth of the dollar / euro rate lj%

D75%

H oMo

D?

Salary cuts

The lack of products in stores
Shortage of foreign goods
Rising prices for petrole

Delays if regular payments

o/, Affinity >110 means group is bigger among TA vs Total r&pondents.
Affinity <90 means group is smaller among TA vs Total respondents.

87
172

137

114
111
90
111
66

95
107
72
90
102
64
46
85
61
88




CONFIDENCE
TYPOLOGY

* Social-demographic profile of the segments
* Worries about COVID19
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CITIZEN CONFIDENCE TYPOLOGY
Bright Optimists and Resigned Fatalists are two major groups among Georgians (of practically the same

size) Expect My
Bright
Optimists

Finance Improve
Personal Welfare
Believers

Things are
developing in the
wrong direction

Things are
developing in the
right direction

Hopeless
Pessimists

Expect My

Resigned
Fatalists
Finance Worsen
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CITIZEN CONFIDENCE TYPOLOGY
The younger and richer people are, the more confident they are

Bright Optimists
are mostly youth 18-24 with a good
current financial situation

Resigned Fatalists

equally distributed between all age
groups and have different financial
situations

Hopeless Pessimists

are more older people aged 45-55
with a bad current financial
situation

Personal Welfare Believers
are youth aged 25-34 with a good
current financial situation
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188 250, pmmmes 9 1 21% g
258 590 47 30% 8945
354 949, 24%:]? g,
458 29— 25% 040
REGION %38 8738

Tbilisi 68% 5%126

Batum 105, IEEEES |

Kutaid 869 0
4% T,0, BB

RustaV 5&9
" 9% O

61%:215 138.

349
13% 08098 00 6% 1oo0 281 5% 49

% Dogtgegindex %  Dogfpjegindex
14% 1830 7%:%3‘71121
25%:% 09. 37%_

30% 63, L —

31% [ 18%:8519231
96.1934 75 118.

67% 1070135 83%[ ] 228

481
11% DI 182 110 NENNNNGHERN | |©  0%|0  73.0 979

353

547 975

8% 375 150 524 10% EEER 1% 3%V 156

001 421

G‘j 4% ] 1% Jopo 45841 o[ Loo et 5o 22
Zugdi 6 158
gP{ B%ﬂ 3%—8 1 3% I - 0% 0 97488.
FINANCIAE 2% 944077 39 ] 522 0%]0 391 5%—322
STATUS 61.02 73.6 422 71.8 176
12 Very bad 13%__Toe.2 16%__Too0 145 423, IS 155 1%
41
2 9% g 15% EBRIN 9%:1721917. 8% g5, 114.
3 2% Jkg 143 22% o0 12818 31% o 0%[ 99|
247 154 :
4 29% NGOG ..  26% ETEES, - 1%[B45  91.§52 24%
5 17% Iggg 735 16%\:%2;06'@0- 16% ggg 2%_
45
6 5% e 160 3%_ 10 0%][0 96 0%]|0
7 — Very good 5% NN 166 2%; 27 0%]0 0%]|0

%
Double index - a measure of the distinctiveness of a segment

Double index more than 120 means distinction of a segment from total




TOP FEARS RELATED TO COVID-19
Coronavirus is the main fear by a wide margin for all segments except Hopeless Pessimists.

- , . i
X0 ;;-o The risk to get infected by undefined  UNITLIS 4 Hopeless Pessimists afraid of financial
Spoonains ‘ ssues oquslly with COVID1S. These fears

are caused by the negative events they have
already faced - more than other segments:

o

§ Get infected when buying

590/ Their income significantly decreased
goods O after quarantine /restrictions

............................................................................... 270/ Their regu|ar payments are
Ite The growth of the dollar / o Jundeff (4 delaying now
ol euro rate

H Rising prices for food and
essential products

................................................................................ 1 60/ Of them are on unpaid leave
o— y ()
[l.-l.l] °| Job loss ..
' d
Salary cuts o undefined
== Bright Optimists
......................................................................................................... ‘QReSignedFatallsts

#k Hopeless Pessimists
>¢Personal Welfare Believers
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